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PROGRAM CONTACTS 
Revised 03/15/2021 

 
PROGRAM PROGRAM CONTACT PHONE NO. EMAIL ADDRESS 

  Alien Flight Student Program  Lisa Cotham 225-932-5918 Lisa.A.Cotham@faa.gov 
Designated Pilot Examiners Laennec Ratard 225-932-5951 Laennec.Ratard@faa.gov 
Designated Maintenance Examiners 
Designated Airworthiness 
  Representatives 

 
Keith Kibodeaux 

 
225-932-5946 Keith.J.Kibodeaux@faa.gov 

Foreign/Military Pilot Certification Lisa Cotham 225-932-5918 Lisa.A.Cotham@faa.gov 
IACRA Lisa Cotham 225-932-5918 Lisa.A.Cotham@faa.gov 
Part 147 Schools Keith Kibodeaux 225-932-5946 Keith.J.Kibodeaux@faa.gov 
RVSM Paul Marks 225-932-5952 Paul.A.Marks@faa.gov 
FAA Safety Team Manager (Acting) Michael Hall 225-932-5936 Michael.P.Hall@faa.gov 
Unmanned Aircraft Systems – UAS Lisa Cotham 

 
225-932-5918 Lisa.A.Cotham@faa.gov 

Waivers/Airshows Lisa Cotham 225-932-5918 Lisa.A.Cotham@faa.gov 

MAJOR CERTIFICATES MANAGEMENT TEAM PHONE NO. EMAIL ADDRESS 
Bristow VTOL 
Lake Charles, LA 

Mike Wilson, POI 225-932-5987 Michael.Wilson@faa.gov 
Dean Johnson, PMI 225-932-5922 Dean.O.Johnson@faa.gov 
Paul Marks, PAI 225-932-5952 Paul.A.Marks@faa.gov 

    
Metro Aviation, Inc. 
Shreveport, LA 

Laennec Ratard 225-932-5951 Laennec.Ratart@faa.gov 
Robert Hardwick, PMI 225-932-5947 Robert.Hardwick@faa.gov 
Mike Stanley, PAI 225-932-5964 Michael.J.Stanley@faa.gov 

    
PHI, Inc. 
Lafayette, LA 

Tom Capello, POI 
 
 

225-932-5976 Thomas.Capello@faa.gov 
Corey Summerell, APM 225-932-5925 Corey.Summerell@faa.gov 
Keith Kibodeaux, PMI 225-932-5946 Keith.J.Kibodeaux@faa.gov 
Tony Layton, PAI 225-932-5917 James.A.Layton@faa.gov 
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